CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Jody Hayes Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

July 28, 2015 For Immediate Release Patricia Hill Thomas (209) 525-6333

Major Public Safety Construction Day Reporting Center Dedication Event

Stanislaus County, CA – The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors will host a public dedication event for the new Day Reporting Center at the Stanislaus County Public Safety Center. The members of the Board of Supervisors will be joined by Sheriff Adam Christianson, Chief Probation Officer Jill Silva and various State officials from the Board of State and Community Corrections and the State Department of Finance and other local officials. The Dedication Event will commemorate the historic completion of the Stanislaus County Day Reporting Center and the partnership between the State of California and Stanislaus County to construct modern, secure and innovative public safety facilities for a safe community.

The Day Reporting Center will provide evidence-based programs and services to probationers and offenders who are out of custody as a result of the historic realignment of public safety responsibilities enacted by the State of California in October of 2011. The building will include a public lobby and reception area, administration space, a processing area, classrooms, multipurpose room and counseling rooms.

WHO:	Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and multiple officials
WHAT:	Dedication of Day Reporting Center
WHEN:	Thursday, August 13 at 9:30 a.m.
WHERE:	Stanislaus County Sheriff's Department
	190 E. Hackett Road
	Ceres, CA
WHY:	The project is part of a major State funding of local jail projects and is part of a broader major public safety construction effort underway in Stanislaus County.

